

b  
ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5210 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

GANGADHARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.M.,UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to file process fee and spare copies within a week and on compliance, notice be issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court besides postal service.  
List again on 14.8.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

rd